Swimming advisory issued for portion of Gulfport beach due to hi - FOX 8 WVUE New Orleans News, Weather, Sports, Social

Swimming advisory issued for portion of Gulfport beach due to high bacteria levels

Photo via RD & Charlie (Flickr) Photo via RD & Charlie (Flickr)
GULFPORT, MS (WVUE) -

The Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, through its Beach Monitoring Program, issued a water contact advisory Wednesday for a sampling station in Gulfport.

This segment of beach is not closed, however, there may be an increased risk of illness associated with swimming in this area.

MDEQ is working closely with local officials to advise residents that the water in the following location may have high bacteria levels:

Station 10B - East Courthouse Road Beach - from Courthouse Road to Tegarden Road.

When water samples show that levels are safe, the advisory will be lifted. The Gulf Coast Research Laboratory, which performs water sampling of the Mississippi Gulf Coast beaches for MDEQ, notifies the agency when an area has returned to acceptable levels.

Swimmers are reminded that the Beach Task Force has a standing recommendation that swimming not occur during or within 24 hours of a significant rainfall event.

More information on the Mississippi Beach Monitoring Program and the current status of the beach monitoring stations can be found by clicking here.

Copyright 2015 WVUE. All rights reserved.

Powered by Frankly